Minutes - Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held on 9/14/20 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice posted on north entrance door of courthouse building & Greer Co. Commissioner's office, 9/10/20.

Present: Vice-Chairman Steven Fite, Brent York, County Clerk Leanne Coffman and Commissioners' Secretary, Jessica Wetsel.

Guests present: Don Kendall, American Legion and Zach Maxwell, Mangum Star

Steven Fite, Vice-Chairman called the meeting to order at 9:01 a.m.

Brent York made the motion to meet with Don Kendall. Steven Fite seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried. Mr. Kendall explained that the American Legion would like to place a military formation of flags, 8 rows deep by 16 rows wide, and a sign to represent Greer County military members not accounted for. The American Legion would set up the Thursday before Memorial Day and remove the display the day after. Brent York made the motion to approve the display. Steven Fite seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve the minutes from the September 8, 2020 regular meeting. Steven Fite seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried.

Brent York made a motion to approve P.O.s for payment and reimbursement of claims. Steven Fite seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried. 2020-2021 CH Improv-ST 3, Ace, 70.17, 4, Locke Whsl Electric Supply, 454.44; Em Mgmt 1, Quill Corp., 286.98; Ext-ST 25, OSU COOP Ext Service, 888.00; General 125, Mangum Oil & Gas, 631.35, 126, Mangum Oil & Gas, 9.23, 127, Sparklight, 100.53, 128, Co Election Brd, 135.60, 129, US Postmaster, 220.00; General Gov't-ST 28, L & M Quick Lube, 489.00; Health 22, Altus Lock And Key, 30.00; Highway 215, Mangum Oil & Gas, 278.45, 216, Word Radiator Repair, 160.00; ML Fee 3, US Postmaster, 250.00; Mtg Cert 5, Standley Systems, 147.48; Sheriff-ST 27, J And G Two-Way, 625.72, 28, City Of Mangum, 140.00, 29, Sparklight, 104.78.

There were no blanket P.O.'s to be issued.

There was no action on Item #6, Sheriff Jackie Jenkins was unable to attend.

Brent York made the motion to approve and sign the Commissioners' Deed for County Owned property. Steven Fite seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to re-appointment Industrial Trust Board Members Clayton, Zachary and Norton. Steven Fite seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried. Steven Fite made the motion to discuss participation in the Trump Payroll Tax Deferral Program. Brent York seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried. After a short discussion Brent York made the motion to not participate, Steven Fite seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to recess. Steven Fite seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried. Meeting recessed at 9:33 a.m.

Approved: 9/21/20	Board of County Commissioners Greer County, Oklahoma
** S E A L **	Terry Nickell, Chairman (abstained)
ATTEST:	/s/Steven Fite, Vice-Chairman
	/s/Brent York, Member

/s/Leanne Coffman, County Clerk